
Alabama 

Gwen Kelley 

Gwenretired07@gmail.com 

205-902-9350 

 

 Alaska  

Carol Norquist  

norquistc1219@gmail.com  

907 -248 -9563 

 Or 

 Sharron Jordon Carlson  

skj@mtaonline.net  

 

Arizona  

Jamie Dick 

jdickfamily@gmail.com 

480-898-8490 

 

Arkansas  

Liz Howell 

lhowell@harding.edu 

501 -230-2667  

 

California 

Martha Smyser  

mbsmyser12@gmail.com  

510 -541 -6617  

 

Colorado 

Chuck Pelto 

cbpelto@pueblogger.site 

719-543-4502 

 

Connecticut  

Carole Fromer 

cfroms@aol.com 

860-659-5839 

 

Delaware  

Elva Davidson  

Elvadavid@aol.com  

302 -542 -0258  

 

Florida 

Mary Adams 

Maryadams3988@aol.com 

352-536-1781 

 

Georgia  

Susan Turner  

glencree@bellsouth.net  

770 -922 -4411  

Cell # 404 -502 -8147  

 

Hawaii 

Contact NGC Chairman  

gardenlisava@gmail.com 

 

Idaho 

Linda Kelso 

Lakelso77@gmail.com 

209-986-5215   

 

Illinois  

Nancy Burke 

Burke.na@sbcglobal.net 

847-313-5532 

 

Indiana  

David Zahrt  

scholarshiptgci@gmail.com  

Cell# 574 -242 -0528  

574 -946 -6547  

 

Iowa 

Pat Thiede  

patsy50010@gmail.com  

515 -290 -9588  

 

Kansas  

Debra McDaniel  

Ask4debra@gmail.com 

913 -207 -4100  

 

Kentucky  

Debbie Wyatt 

dkaywyatt@bellsouth.net 

270-223-7831 

 

Louisiana 

Patricia Ortalano 

Portalano3@gmail.com 

504-259-8536 

 

 

 

Maine  

Carol Altman 

cgaltman@gmail.com 

207-415-5922 

 

Maryland  

Rochelle Emerick 

scholarships@fgcofmd.org 

301-606-3839 

 

Massachusetts  

Joscelyn Varieur 

cousinjos@gmail.com 

Cell# 774-254-1914  

508-643-0405 

 

Michigan  

Kathy Miller 

kmiller@migardenclubs.org 

616-446-9247 

 

Minnesota  

Contact NGC Chairman  

gardenlisava@gmail.com 

 

Mississippi  

Ann Chiles  

anncoxchiles@gmail.com 

662 -323 -9221  

 

Missouri  

Diane Neterer 

dianeneterer@hotmail.com 

573-310-6062 

 

Montana  

Carol Brady  

kenbradyconst@yahoo.com  

406 468 -2723  

Cell # 406 799 -4182  

 

National Capital Area 

Monica Anschel  

Monica.anschel@hotmail.com  

404-277-2318  
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Nebraska  

Lorraine Patrick 
Lorraine_patrick0809@yahoo.com 

 

Nevada  

Kathy Carlson  

carlsonka@cox.net  

Cell # 702-406-4746  

 

New Hampshire 

 Audrey Vargish  

scholarship@nhfgc.org 

603-887-3743  

 

New Jersey  

Kathleen Mullarkey 

kmullarkey@verizon.net 

 

New Mexico 

Christine Longthorp 

christinelongthorp@gmail.com 

505-480-5230 

 

New York  

Jane Madis  

janemadis@gmail.com  

Cell # 845-258-0388  

 

North Carolina  

Charla Alsterberg 

alsterbergc@aol.com 

charla.m.alsterberg@gsk.com 

919 422 9495 

 

North Dakota  

Linda Anderson  

rwandljanderson@gmail.com 

 701-893-5233  

 

Ohio  

Margaret Duff 

maduff@roadrunner.com 

216-496-4870 

 

Oklahoma  

Linda Johnson 

Lfj749@gmail.com 

432-466-1932 

Oregon  

Trudie Bason  

trudie@timeless-gardens.com  

541-258-7693  

Cell # 541-521-5677 

or 

Joli Root 

jolir@centurytel.net 

541-401-2336  

 

Pennsylvania  

Sandra Hendricks  

toribell@ptd.net  

570-538-1339  

Cell # 570-847-0050  

 

Rhode Island  

Blakely Szosz 

Blakelydesign39@gmail.com 

 

South Carolina  

Sandy Barker 

Sandrabarker13@yahoo.com 

910-641-7328 

 

South Dakota  

Connie Earley  

tcearley@siouxvalley.net  

605-428-5926  

Cell# 605-413-5385  

 

Tennessee  

Candace Wells 

cfw1865@gmail.com 

423-821-9290 

423-304-3577 

 

Texas  

Peggy Moreland 

morelandpeg@gmail.com 

915-799-2748 

 

Utah  

Mary Holley 

mountainflorautah@gmail.com 

435-640-4171 

 

 

Vermont  

Carol Kress 

Cjkress77@gmail.com 

802-759-7777 

 

Virginia 

Jill Quinley  

Jquinley37@gmail.com  

540-948-4304  

 

 

Washington  

Jeanette Pruin  

jbandrjpruin@comcast.net 

206-498-4908  

 

West Virginia  

David Stedman 

vcsted@comcast.net 

304-262-9665 

 

Wisconsin  

Mary Ellen Sedlachek  

redspark@milwpc.com  

920-426-1084  

 

Wyoming  

Lynette Jeffres  

lynjeffres@gmail.com  

307-851-1972 
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